

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Maple St Pedestrian Signal & Citywide Backplates																		
		CIP No.: 21-11																		
		Acct No.:																		
		Bid Opening Date: January 21st, 2025																		
		Notes:			Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #1 - Nonresponsive		Bidder #2		Bidder #3									
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept			\$X,XXX.XX		CCT Construction		Northwest Cascade, Inc		Active Construction, Inc.									
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal			\$X,XXX.XX		5718 104th St E		PO Box 73399		5110 River Rd E									
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication			*		Puyallup, WA 98373		Puyallup, WA 98373		Tacoma, WA 98443									
					Total		\$731,315.00		Total		\$855,095.00		Total		\$839,696.00		Total		\$764,764.00	
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount								
1	1-04.4 SP	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
2	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00								
3	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
4	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00								
5	1-07.16 SP	Property Restoration	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
6	1-09.7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00								
7	1-10.5 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Min. Bid \$10,000)	LS	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 37,001.00	\$ 37,001.00								
8	1-10.5	Work Zone Safety Contingency	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
9	1-10.5	Construction Signs Class A	SF	41	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00								
10	2-01.5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
11	2-01.5	Roadside Cleanup	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
12	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
13	2-02.5 SP	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	145	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00								
14	2-02.25 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00								
15	2-02.5 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00								
16	2-03.5 SP	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00								
17	2-05.5 SP	Potholing	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00								
18	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,710.00								
19	5-04.5	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58-22	TON	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 20,370.00								
20	8-01.5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00								
21	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,015.00								
22	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,533.00								
23	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00								
24	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00								
25	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00								
26	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00								
27	8-20.5 SP	Maple Street & Traffic Avenue Traffic Signal System, Complete	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 444,500.00	\$ 444,500.00	\$ 427,000.00	\$ 427,000.00								
28	8-20.5 SP	Citywide Traffic Signal System Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00								
29	8-21.5 SP	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
30	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	LF	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00								
31	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00								
						Schedule A Subtotal	\$731,315.00	Subtotal	\$ 855,095.00	Subtotal	\$ 839,696.00	Subtotal	\$ 764,764.00							
						Tax (0%)	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -							
						Schedule A Total	\$731,315.00	Total	\$ 855,095.00	Total	\$ 839,696.00	Total	\$ 764,764.00							
		Total			\$731,315.00		\$855,095.00		\$839,696.00		\$764,764.00									
		Prepared By: Courtney Littrell																		
		Date: 1/21/2025																		

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Maple St Pedestrian Signal & Citywide Backplates																			
		CIP No.: 21-11																			
		Acct No.:																			
		Bid Opening Date: January 21st, 2025																			
		Notes:				Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6									
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept				\$X,XXX.XX		RW Scott Construction Co.		Transportation Systems, Inc.		Strickland & Sons Excavation									
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal				\$X,XXX.XX		4005 West Valley Highway N		6917 166th Ave E		28013 Hinkleman Road									
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication				*		Auburn, WA 98001		Sumner, WA 98390		Buckley, WA 98321									
						Total		\$731,315.00		Total		\$786,193.45		Total		\$788,897.00		Total		\$947,840.00	
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount							
1	1-04.4 SP	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00							
2	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00							
3	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00							
4	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00							
5	1-07.16 SP	Property Restoration	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00							
6	1-09.7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$121,200.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00							
7	1-10.5 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Min. Bid \$10,000)	LS	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00							
8	1-10.5	Work Zone Safety Contingency	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00							
9	1-10.5	Construction Signs Class A	SF	41	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 820.00	\$20.00	\$ 820.00							
10	2-01.5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00							
11	2-01.5	Roadside Cleanup	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00							
12	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00							
13	2-02.5 SP	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	145	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$27.50	\$ 3,987.50	\$27.50	\$ 3,987.50							
14	2-02.25 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$21.75	\$ 1,522.50	\$21.75	\$ 1,522.50							
15	2-02.5 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,045.00							
16	2-03.5 SP	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,760.00							
17	2-05.5 SP	Potholing	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00							
18	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$47.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$47.50	\$ 3,325.00							
19	5-04.5	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58-22	TON	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$252.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$252.00	\$ 17,640.00							
20	8-01.5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00							
21	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 57.91	\$ 3,185.05	\$40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,530.00							
22	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,396.50	\$50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,155.00							
23	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 87.22	\$ 4,361.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$112.00	\$ 5,600.00							
24	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,572.40	\$ 2,572.40	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00							
25	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,460.40	\$ 2,460.40	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00							
26	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 2,880.60	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$56.00	\$ 3,360.00							
27	8-20.5 SP	Maple Street & Traffic Avenue Traffic Signal System, Complete	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 374,300.00	\$ 374,300.00	\$391,710.00	\$ 391,710.00	\$485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00							
28	8-20.5 SP	Citywide Traffic Signal System Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$64,922.00	\$ 64,922.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00							
29	8-21.5 SP	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00							
30	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	LF	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,424.50	\$30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,890.00							
31	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 4,048.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,120.00							
						Schedule A Subtotal	\$731,315.00	Subtotal	\$ 786,193.45	Subtotal	\$ 788,897.00	Subtotal	\$ 947,840.00								
						Tax (0%)	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -								
						Schedule A Total	\$731,315.00	Total	\$ 786,193.45	Total	\$ 788,897.00	Total	\$ 947,840.00								
Total							\$731,315.00		\$786,193.45		\$ 788,897.00		\$ 947,840.00								
		Prepared By: Courtney Littrell																			
		Date: 1/21/2025																			

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Maple St Pedestrian Signal & Citywide Backplates							
		CIP No.: 21-11							
		Acct No.:							
		Bid Opening Date: January 21st, 2025							
		Notes:				Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #7	
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX				Westwater Construction Co.	
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX				PO Box 59237	
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*				Renton, WA 98058	
						Total		\$731,315.00	
								Total	
								\$897,566.00	
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	1-04.4 SP	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
5	1-07.16 SP	Property Restoration	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	1-09.7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	
7	1-10.5 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Min. Bid \$10,000)	LS	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
8	1-10.5	Work Zone Safety Contingency	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
9	1-10.5	Construction Signs Class A	SF	41	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$1.00	\$ 41.00	
10	2-01.5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
11	2-01.5	Roadside Cleanup	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
12	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
13	2-02.5 SP	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	145	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$100.00	\$ 14,500.00	
14	2-02.25 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	
15	2-02.5 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,375.00	
16	2-03.5 SP	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
17	2-05.5 SP	Potholing	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	
18	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	
19	5-04.5	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58-22	TON	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 24,500.00	
20	8-01.5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
21	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,500.00	
22	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
23	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	
24	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
25	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
26	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	
27	8-20.5 SP	Maple Street & Traffic Avenue Traffic Signal System, Complete	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	
28	8-20.5 SP	Citywide Traffic Signal System Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	
29	8-21.5 SP	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
30	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	LF	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00	
31	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,800.00	
						Schedule A Subtotal	\$731,315.00	Subtotal	\$ 897,566.00
						Tax (0%)	\$ -	Tax	\$ -
						Schedule A Total	\$731,315.00	Total	\$ 897,566.00
Total							\$731,315.00		\$ 897,566.00
Prepared By: Courtney Littrell									
Date: 1/21/2025									

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Maple St Pedestrian Signal & Citywide Backplates														
		CIP No.: 21-11														
		Acct No.:														
		Bid Opening Date: January 21st, 2025														
		Notes:			Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #8 - Nonresponsive		Bidder #9		Bidder #10 - Nonresponsive					
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept			\$X,XXX.XX		Reign City Services		C. Denney Construction		Estate Design & Construction					
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal			\$X,XXX.XX		100 Andover Park West, Suite 150 #349		240 Pershing Ave		2215 NW Market St Suite #21					
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication			*		Tukwila, WA 98188		Carbonado, WA 98323		Seattle, WA 98107					
					Total		\$731,315.00		Total		\$ 852,265.00		Total		\$ 719,311.00	
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	1-04.4 SP	Minor Changes	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
2	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,137.00	\$ 7,137.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00				
3	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00				
4	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$996.11	\$ 996.11	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
5	1-07.16 SP	Property Restoration	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
6	1-09.7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$69,544.00	\$ 69,544.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00				
7	1-10.5 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Min. Bid \$10,000)	LS	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$49,805.28	\$ 49,805.28	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
8	1-10.5	Work Zone Safety Contingency	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
9	1-10.5	Construction Signs Class A	SF	41	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$17.94	\$ 735.54	\$50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$3.00	\$ 123.00				
10	2-01.5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,164.32	\$ 16,164.32	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
11	2-01.5	Roadside Cleanup	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
12	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$15,284.16	\$ 15,284.16	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
13	2-02.5 SP	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	145	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$25.91	\$ 3,756.95	\$85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$38.00	\$ 5,510.00				
14	2-02.25 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$61.92	\$ 4,334.40	\$70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$38.00	\$ 2,660.00				
15	2-02.5 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$58.24	\$ 3,203.20	\$50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$4.00	\$ 220.00				
16	2-03.5 SP	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$141.26	\$ 5,650.40	\$85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$92.00	\$ 3,680.00				
17	2-05.5 SP	Potholing	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,207.39	\$ 8,829.56	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00				
18	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$94.30	\$ 6,601.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$145.00	\$ 10,150.00				
19	5-04.5	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58-22	TON	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$345.87	\$ 24,210.90	\$260.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$351.00	\$ 24,570.00				
20	8-01.5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,654.91	\$ 1,654.91	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$62,300.00	\$ 62,300.00				
21	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$59.39	\$ 3,266.45	\$50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,640.00				
22	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$39.34	\$ 826.14	\$50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,008.00				
23	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$352.77	\$ 17,638.50	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$136.00	\$ 6,800.00				
24	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$2,390.90	\$ 2,390.90	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00				
25	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$2,515.41	\$ 2,515.41	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00				
26	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$15.67	\$ 940.20	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,760.00				
27	8-20.5 SP	Maple Street & Traffic Avenue Traffic Signal System, Complete	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$350,367.68	\$ 350,367.68	\$430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
28	8-20.5 SP	Citywide Traffic Signal System Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$62,572.82	\$ 62,572.82	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00				
29	8-21.5 SP	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,499.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00				
30	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	LF	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$26.35	\$ 1,844.50	\$16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$2.00	\$ 140.00				
31	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$15.37	\$ 4,918.40	\$21.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$55.00	\$ 17,600.00				
						Schedule A Subtotal	\$731,315.00	Subtotal	\$ 706,177.73	Subtotal	\$ 852,265.00	Subtotal	\$ 719,311.00			
						Tax (0%)	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -	Tax	\$ -			
						Schedule A Total	\$731,315.00	Total	\$ 706,177.73	Total	\$ 852,265.00	Total	\$ 719,311.00			
Total								\$ 706,177.73		\$ 852,265.00		\$ 719,311.00				
		Prepared By: Courtney Littrell														
		Date: 1/21/2025														